COUNTY OF ULSTER

Jen Metzger

ULSTER COUNTY PURCHASING
DEPARTMENT

Edward Jordan
Director of Purchasing

CONTRACT AWARD INFORMATION

Title: AUTOMOTIVE REPLACEMENT PARTS
Bid No.: RFB-UC20-019

Contract Period: AUGUST 1,2020 - JULY 31,2024
Possible Extensions: ONE (1) — ONE (1) YEAR

Authorized Users: COUNTY OF ULSTER DEPARTMENTS, POLITICAL
SUBDIVISIONS AND OTHERS AUTHORIZED BY
LAW

View Specifications at: http://www.empirestatebidsystem.com/

Submit Inquiries to:

Name: BRENDEN BOUGHTON; BUYER
Phone: 845-340-3999

Fax: 845-340-3434

Email:

bbou(@co.ulster.ny.us

BID DESCRIPTION

The purpose of this bid is to establish a price for the purchase of automotive parts for
procurement by all departments and agencies of the County of Ulster. The Primary users are
expected to be Ulster County Central Auto department, Ulster County Area Transit, and Ulster
County DPW Highways and Bridges.

Primary Vendor Name/Address/Contact Phone/Fax/Email
LYNCH AUTO PARTS BRIAN VAN VLIET PH: 845-331-7500
LYNCH AUTO PARTS FAX: 845-331-3511

37-39 ST. JAMES STREET EMAIL: LYNCHAUTOPARTS@VERIZON.NET
KINGSTON, NY 12401



http://www.empirestatebidsystem.com/

COUNTY OFULSTER

PURCHASING DEPARTMENT
100 DEVELOPMENT COURT
JEN METZGER KINGSTON, NEW YORK 12401 EDWARD M. JORDAN
Ulster County Executive (845) 340-3400/FAX (845) 340-3434 Director of Purchasing

PETER J. ESPOSITO
Deputy Director of Purchasing

April 18,2023 COMAY 6z

D At Parts U.C. PURCHASING

37-39 St. James Street
Kingston, NY 12401

RE: RFB-UC20-019 AUTOMOTIVE REPLACEMENT PARTS
Dear Mr. Van Vliet:

The contract between Lynch Auto Parts and Ulster County for the above referenced bid for Automotive Replacement
Parts is due to expire on July 31, 2023.

As per the bid specifications, this contract may be extended by mutual agreement between the County and the vendor,
up to three (3) additional one (1) year periods under identical prices and conditions. The County of Ulster wishes to

exercise the second of the three options and extend the contract for the additional one (1) year term expiring July 31,
2024. ‘

Please sign this letter bélow, indicating your acceptance of this extension, and return it to our office at the above
address.

If there are any questions, please contact Brenden Boughton in our office at (845) 340-3999.

Director of Plirchasing

o _l0a< S\a\2 5

Mr. Brian Van Vliet Date

EJ/bb



UC20-019 AUTOMOTIVE REPLACEMENT PARTS AWARD

AWARDED VENDOR: LYNCH AUTO PARTS

TERM 8/1/2020 - 7/31/2022 plus three (3) 1 yr. extensions
DISCOUNTS FROM SUBMITTED JOBBER PRICE LIST

ITEM | DESCRIPTION DISCOUNT
CHAMPION 15%, AUTOLITE
1 | SPARK PLUGS 15%, AC DELCO 10%
2 | BELTS AND HOSES GATES 12%
3 | GASKETS FEL-PRO 12%
4 | WINDSHIED WIPERS AND PARTS ANCO 19%
5 | CHASSIS PARTS MOOG 27%
6 | EXHAUST EQUIP- MUFFLERS, PIPES WALKER 12%
7 | FUEL PUMPS, NEW SPECTRA 10%
8 | WATER PUMPS, NEW GATES 18%
9 | SHOCK ABSORBERS, STRUTS MONROE 15%
10 | LIGHTING AND LAMPS WAGNER 15%
y :EC_;NNclslTr;lgNMF/)AXJF/:\Tc;SEMENT SWITCHES, SOLENOIDS, STANDARD 10%
TIMKEN GROUP HUB 35,
12 | BEARINGS AND SEALS GROUP RST & TRK 25
13 | STARTERS/ALTERNATORS, REMANUFACTURED PURE ENERGY (MPA) 35%
14 | BRAKE SHOES, PADS AND PARTS WAGNER 30%, REDNECK 17%
15 | BRAKE CALIPERS, UNLOADED NUGEON 25%
16 | BRAKE ROTORS/DRUMS CENTRIC 25%
17 | OXYGEN SENSORS DENSO 15%
18 | DRIVE AXLES - NEW ONLY AUTO EXTRA 5%
19 | FILTERS, OIL, AIR, FUEL, OTHER WIX 51%




	BRENDEN BOUGHTON; BUYER
	845-340-3999

